216 Tulip Road, Paxinos, PA 17860 | Phone 570-644-1573 | Fax 570-644-1572 | office@meadowviewchristian.org | www.meadowviewchristian.org

## **Application for Corporation Membership**

Family and friends of Meadowview Christian Academy, we invite you to become members of the Meadowview Christian Academy Corporation.

- 1. Being a member of the MCA Corporation enables you to participate in the following: the election of the Board of Directors, the authorization of real estate purchases, the authorization of indebtedness, and for amending the Charter and By-laws which govern the school. Additionally, there are various committees on which corporation members can serve.
- 2. In order to be a member of the Board of Directors, one must also be a member of the MCA Corporation.
- 3. The MCA Corporation currently meets once a year during the spring. The time and place will be designated at least two weeks in advance by the Board.
- 4. Requirements for Corporation Membership:
  - a. A yearly contribution of five dollars or more.
  - b. A signed application declaring your agreement with the purpose of the MCA Corporation. (Article III of the Charter). (see number 6)
  - c. A profession of faith in Christ (see number 5).
- **5. Profession of Faith** (Please answer the following using a separate sheet.)
  - a. Who is Jesus Christ?
  - b. Are heaven and hell real places? Why or why not?
  - c. Exactly what is a Christian?
  - d. How did you become a Christian?

## 6. Signature

I have read Article III of the Charter of Meadowview Christian Academy concerning the purpose of the
Corporation as well as the Doctrinal Statement, and I am in complete agreement with both.

\*Application along with \$5 yearly contribution due by Friday, April 18th in order to have voting rights at this year's Corporation meeting in May.